Pursuant to the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the allotment committee on 

Friday, November 21, 2025, has approved the following: 

1. Allotment of 79,778 (Seventy-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight) fully paid-up Equity 

Shares of the Company having a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an Issue Price of 90/- 

(Rupees Ninety Only) including a premium of Rs.80/- (Rupees Eighty Only) per Equity Share for an 

amount aggregating to Rs.71,80,020/- (Rupees Seventy-One lakh Eighty Thousand Twenty Only) on 

preferential basis, by way of private placement. 

2. Allotment of 1,36,000 (One Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand) convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) to person 

belonging to Non-Promoter Category and each Warrant is convertible into one Equity Share at any time 

within 18 months from the date of allotment, as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018 for cash on 

preferential issue basis at a Price of Rs. 90/- (Rupees Ninety Only) per Warrant including a Premium of 

Rs. 80/- (Rupees Eighty Only) at an aggregate consideration not exceeding Rs.30,60,000/- (Rupees 

Thirty Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) of which Twenty Five percent (25%) of the Warrant Issue Price has 

being received and the balance 75% shall be payable by the Warrant holder on the exercise of the 

Warrant(s).  

The details of the allottees are as follows: 

Sr.

[...]

1 Type of securities Equity Shares and Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”)  

2 Type of issuance Preferential Issue in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations 

and other applicable law 

3 Total number of 

securities issued or 

the total amount for 

which the securities 

will be issued 

1. 79,778 (Seventy-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight) fully 

paid-up Equity Shares of the Company having a face value of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each at an Issue Price of 90/- (Rupees Ninety Only) 

including a premium of Rs.80/- (Rupees Eighty Only) per Equity Share 

for an amount aggregating to Rs. 71,80,020/- (Rupees Seventy-One lakh 

Eighty Thousand Twenty Only) 

2. 1,36,000 (One Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand) Convertible Warrants 

(“Warrants”) to person belonging to Non-Promoter Category and each 

Warrant is convertible into one Equity Share at any time within 18 

months from the date of allotment, as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations for 

cash on preferential issue basis at a Price of Rs.90/- (Rupees Ninety Only) 

per Warrant including a Premium of Rs.80/- (Rupees Eighty Only) at an 

aggregate consideration not exceeding Rs. 30,60,000 (Rupees Thirty 

Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) of which Twenty Five percent (25%) of the 

Warrant Issue Price has being received and the balance 75% shall be 

payable by the Warrant holder(s) on the exercise of the Warrant(s). 

In case of preferential issues, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the stock